SB 170-1 (LC 2610) 4/12/13 (CJC/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 170

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "six" and insert "seven".

2 In line 15, delete "and".

3 After line 15, insert:

4 "(C) One member who is a health economist; and".

5 In line 16, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)".

6 In line 17, after "(2)" insert "(a)".

7 After line 20, insert:

6 "(b) The task force shall evaluate whether participants in benefit plans 9 offered by the Oregon Educators Benefit Board, both as a group and as in-10 dividual districts, can realize cost savings by offering benefit plans provided 11 through the Oregon Health Authority that are in compliance with the Pa-12 tient Protection and Affordable Care Act (P.L. 111-148) when compared to the 13 benefit plans offered through the Oregon Educators Benefit Board.".

14 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert:

"(9)(a) No later than June 1, 2014, the task force shall submit to an interim committee related to education or public employment a report detailing the structure and methodology to be employed by the task force in conducting the review and the evaluation required under this section.

"(b) No later than September 15, 2016, the task force shall submit to an interim committee related to education or public employment the final report of the task force, which shall address the review and evaluations conducted and may include recommendations for legislation.". 1 In line 27, delete "2014" and insert "2017".

 $\mathbf{2}$